Gems Sensors products offered by O’Keefe Controls Co. • Phone (203) 261-6711 • www.okcautomation.com
A-42 Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
LEVEL SW
ITCH
ES – SIN
G
LE P
O

•	Diluent	 •	Printing	Ink
Dimensions
How To Order
Select a Part Number based on Fluid Properties and Sink State.
Wiring Diagram
Normally Open Normally Closed
Specialists in Valves, Controls,
Pneumatics, Fluid Measurement
A-43Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
LE
VE
L
SW
IT
CH
ES
 –
 S
IN
G
LE
 P
O
IN
T
1.14˝
(29 mm)
2.047˝
(52.0 mm)
0.374˝
(9.5 mm)
0.768˝
(19.5 mm)
1/2˝ NPT
0.906˝
(23.0 mm)
1.043˝
(26.5 mm)
10-48VDC
BRN
BLK BLU
300mA
max
LOAD
10-48VDC
BRN
BLK BLU
300mA
max
LOAD
Fluid Properties Min. Container
Wall Thickness
Container
Material Wet/Dry Sink Part Number
Water Based,
Conductive
(unshielded sensor)
5/8˝ Non-Metallic
N.O. Wet 230077
N.C. Dry 230078
Non-Water Based,
Not Conductive
(shielded sensor)
3/8˝ Non-Metallic
or Metallic
N.O. Wet 230082
N.C. Dry 230083
CAP-200 Series – Compact, 1/2˝NPT
Mount
 For metallic and non-metallic containers